## Attachment D: Notice of Public Hearing (Newspaper)

Town of Pittsboro, Indiana

This information is to be published one time in the Hendricks County Flyer at the expense of the applicant. The publication must be at least ten (10) days prior to the public hearing date. The Hendricks County Flyer is NOT in daily publication. Call (317) 272-5800 for publication dates. Legal Notices are due by 1pm three days before the publication date.

Proof of the notice is due to the Town Hall at least seven (7) days before the hearing date. Failure to provide proof of notice will automatically table the hearing until the next Plan Commission meeting.

			amission will hold a Public Hearing on
(Date)	_, 20 at 7:00	p.m. in the I	Pittsboro Town Hall. Call (317) 892-3326 for
the exact location should a co	onflict occur. The	application	n, submitted by(Applicant)
requests(Application	on Type)	of	acres of property located at (Acreage)
			The request is
(Proper	ty address / location)		
for	/Priof	Application Doce	crintion)
	(Brief /	Application Desc	cription,
Information regarding this ap	oplication can be v	iewed at the	e Pittsboro Town Hall on or before such
hearing. Written suggestions	s or objections rele	evant to the	application may be filed up to five days prior to
the hearing at the Town Hall	. Interested person	ns desiring t	to present their views verbally will be given the
	e above mentioned	1.65	place. The hearing may be continued as
opportunity to be heard at the		i time and p.	
opportunity to be heard at the necessary.		i time and p	
		i time and p	
		Ŷ	